
 

     2017 CMMRF Annual Report  

TOP TEN (10) STATES IN CONTRIBUTIONS 
 

1) Florida                   $30,998.63   Dayle Schrock, Chairman 

2) New Jersey                    $27,460.00   Newlin Williams, Chairman 

3) Indiana                   $17,823.00             James Catania, Chairman  

4) Colorado                    $14,059.66      Robert Gregory, Chairman 

5) Kentucky                 $10,757.09   Douglas Bunch, Chairman 

6) Oregon                      $  9,786.20   Loren Schrock, Chairman 

7) California           $  8,570.34   Frederick Potter, Chairman 

8) Arkansas              $  7,021.38   Dr. Joe Rouse, Chairman 

9) Georgia                    $  6,876.02    James Bard, Chairman 

10) Maryland           $  6,230.00   Louis Romeo, Jr., Chairman 

 

GOLD PINS WITH A DIAMOND REPRESENTING EACH $1,000.00 IN DONATIONS WERE 
EARNED BY: 

   

Wallace D. Mays           Georgia    17 diamonds  Robert Gregory         Colorado     4 diamonds 

Carl Gilmore                 Florida     13 diamonds  Grover Sardeson        Colorado      4 diamonds 

John Pickford                Florida     12 diamonds  Warren Almand, Jr.     Florida         4 diamonds 

Michael Stoner              Indiana    12 diamonds  John Ridenour            Oregon        4 diamonds 

Herald Reid                  Oregon    12 diamonds  Thomas Olsen            Florida         3 diamonds 

Alfred Mueller, Jr.         Florida      11 diamonds         Dayle Schrock           Florida         3 diamonds 

Gary Wyne                  Indiana      9 diamonds  Robert St. John          Florida         2 diamonds 

S. Wayne Elder            Tennessee 9 diamonds  Roy Thompson          Florida          2 diamonds 

Wm. Paul Wilson          Arkansas    8 diamonds                     James Bard               Georgia        2 diamonds     

Glenn Chandler            Florida       8 diamonds             James Castor            Indiana         2 diamonds 

Charles Hollinger          Florida       7 diamonds  Sean Jones               Indiana         2 diamonds 

Loren Schrock              Oregon      6 diamonds  Louis Romeo, Jr.       Maryland       2 diamonds 

Paul W. Friend              Florida       5 diamonds  John Logan               Oklahoma     2 diamonds 

James V. Jones            Kentucky    5 diamonds 

   

   



 

 

THE FOLLOWING PINS WERE AWARDED: 
 

  Bronze   ($  50.00 - $  99.99)  51 

  Bronze with Topaz ($100.00 - $149.99)   47 

  Silver   ($150.00 - $299.99) 27 

  Silver with Topaz              ($300.00 - $499.99) 22 

  Gold   ($500.00 - $749.99) 26 

  Gold with Topaz              ($750.00 - $999.99) 09 

 

PLAQUES WERE AWARDED TO THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUALS: 

  

 371 Frederick Bailey, Jr.        AR  380 Gary L. Paquet    MI 

 372 Thomas E.  Blackwood    SC  381 James D. Castor IN 

373 Ronald Snell    IN  382 Jerry W. Reeves      MS 

 374 Clyde Griffin    GA  383 Donald L. York   WY 

 375 Wayne Caruss        MI  384 Robert St. John  FL 

 376 David Chesebro    CA  385 John Rafine   MD 

 377 Smith, Welch, Webb & White, LLC   GA 

 378 Gerald Ogle                   NV  386 Donald DeMars  MN 

 379 William Price  CA  387 Larry Bilka  FL  

    

PLAQUES WERE EARNED BY THE FOLLOWING COUNCILS AND ORGANIZATIONS: 

Alabama E. L. McConnell Council No. 40          North Carolina    Ionic Council No. 9 

Iowa  Malachi Council No. 55                     Oklahoma           Altus Council No. 33 

Maine  Aroostook Council No. 16         Utah                  Zion Council No. 7 

Maryland          Jeshua Council No. 8                Washington        Everett Assembly #242, SOOB 

Minnesota Duluth Council No. 6   

EXTENDER BARS FOR SUBSEQUENT DONATIONS OF $1,000.00 WERE AWARDED TO: 
  

Alabama Eureka Council No. 5   California      California Council No. 2 
Mobile Council No. 12                                              Ventura Council No. 15                                      

Arizona Adoniram Council No. 14              San Diego Council No. 23 
                           Alhambra Council No. 25 
Arkansas English Council No. 14              San Luis Obispo Council No. 38  
  Gideon Council No. 65              Hattie Givens Trust – 2 bars   

Paul C. Bush Council No. 80 – 3 bars     
North Central Council No. 82   



 

 
Colorado Denver Council No. 1   Maryland         Jerusalem Council No. 2  
  Tyrian Council No. 11                  Enoch Council No. 10 
  Larimer County Council No. 21  Michigan          Grand Ledge Council No. 62  
  Jefferson Council No. 24   Minnesota         St. Paul Council No. 1 
Florida  Hallmark Council No. 3 – 6 bars      Minneapolis Council No. 2      
  Tyler Council No. 4     Duluth Council No. 6 
  Orlando Council No. 5           Austin Council No. 7 
  Union Council No. 7   Mississippi Barney Trice Council No. 48  
  Tampa Council No. 8 – 2 bars  Missouri St. Joseph Council No. 9       
  Bradentown Council No. 9       Independence Council No. 49 
  Adoniram Council No. 10 – 2 bars   Montana  Adoniram Council No. 8 
  Hiram Council No. 13     Nebraska  Hastings Council No. 8 – 2 bars  
  Zabud Council No. 17    Nevada  Reno Council No. 4              
  Sanford Council No. 20       Hiram Council No. 5 
  Panama City Council No. 26       Grand Chapter O.E.S. 
  Gainesville Council No. 27    New Mexico      Hiram Council No. 1    
  Seminole Council No. 30      Santa Fe Council No. 5 
  Marianna Council No. 31    North Carolina  Greensboro Council No. 3  

   Clearwater Council No. 34 – 2 bars      New Bern Council No. 12 
  Tyrian Council No. 36 – 4 bars        Goldsboro Council No. 33 
  Melbourne Council No. 38 – 2 bars    North Dakota  Twin City Council No. 7 
  Venice Council No. 41      Oklahoma  Guthrie Council No. 48 
Georgia  Covington Council No. 41        Woodward Council No. 52 
  Sardis Council No. 53     Oregon  Union Council No. 5 – 2 bars  
  Marietta Council No. 74      Adoniram Council No. 9 
  Fifth District CC         Columbia Council No. 19 
Idaho  Jeremiah Council No. 9                       Centennial Council No. 24 – 2 bars 
Indiana  Indiana Council No. 1                                   South Carolina Enoch Council No. 1 
  Indianapolis Council No. 2  - 2 bars            Wynn Council No. 4 
  Anderson Council No. 69              Petros Council No. 11  
  Elkhart Council No79        Blake Council No. 19 
  Valparaiso Council No. 86                    Witherspoon Council No. 33 

Bloomington Council No. 87 – 2 bars    Tennessee  Nashville Council No. 1 – 2 bars    
Noblesville Council No. 89        Morristown Chapter No. 79 
Greenfield Council No. 94 – 2 bars     Athens Council No. 118  
South Bend Council No. 82     Washington  Tacoma Council No. 1    

 Prather Council No. 100        Zadock Council No. 23 
Forrest A. Wakeman Council No. 110 – 3 bars 

 Iowa  Gebal Council No. 5 – 2 bars 
  Joppa Council No. 15     
 Kentucky Kenton Council No. 13 

Jeffries Council No. 33   
A.E. Orton Council No. 93 
Harry F. Walters Council No. 101 
Scottsville Council No. 105 
Bullitt Council No. 114 
Hardin Council No. 115 

ONE HUNDRED PERCENT CERTIFICATES WERE AWARDED TO: 

  

 $18.00 - $20.00 per member Bloomington Council No. 87 Indiana     
 $5.00 - $6.00 per member Noblesville Council No. 89  Indiana 
     Columbia Council No. 19  Oregon 

$4.00 - $4.99 per member Brundidge Council No. 69  Alabama 
    Multnomah Council No. 11  Oregon 

 $3.00 - $3.99 per member Phenix City Council No. 82  Alabama  



 

     Hodson Council No. 1  Oregon 
 $2.00 - $2.99 per member Tuscaloosa Council No. 4   Alabama   
     Mobile Council No. 12   Alabama 
     Paul C. Bush Council No. 80  Arkansas 

Sardis Council No. 53   Georgia 
Minneapolis Council No. 2   Minnesota 
Solomon of the Silver Trowel No. 24 North Carolina 
Oregon Council No. 2   Oregon 
Centennial Council No. 24   Oregon    

$1.00+ - $1.99 per member Eureka Council No. 5   Alabama 
Gadsden Council No. 56   Alabama 
Florence Council No. 74   Alabama 

     Decatur Council No. 81   Alabama                                                 
     Austin Council No. 7   Minnesota 
     Sheridan Council No. 3   Wyoming 
      
 **At least 27 councils received certificates for $1.00 per member**                             

 

 MEMORIAL DONATIONS:      109                                  HONORARIUM DONATIONS:     16  

 

CMMRF INCOME                                   GRANTS TO INDIANA                                         
    UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF MEDICINE 

  Contributions  $211,813.25        2017      $    190,000.00 

  CMMRF Gold Coins $       350.00              Total-to-date $ 4,685,464.86 

        CMMRF Day  $    8,378.21 

  Misc. Income  $       653.54 

                 TOTAL  $221,195.00     

 ________________________________________________________________________________________________________         

 


